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Cuses of Rape/Muvder oio, Registered in the Bfate

#610, @ Capt. Ajay Singh | '

‘ Shri é’amt’afsmgi }= Will the Minister for Home be pleased o state— ’ C : ,
(). the number of cases of rupe, kidnapping. riots, burning of houses, .

dacoity, car snatching. abduction and murder regisiered o ihe

State during the period from 31st Fuly, ‘19_97 to-date:

{h) the number of cases of those as referred to in part (i) above relating
- to scheduled castes,

(c) the number of cases out of.which those as referred to i part () abovi in which the aceused have been arrested/convicted and acquitted separately durmg the tnﬂd period; and

{d) the number of cases as referred to above which are declamd untraced togetherwith number of cases which are under thial in the vartous courts durmg the above said period category- wise,

ar ‘ separarely 7
Home Minister (Shrt Mani R:am Giodara) : A statement is l.:ud on the table of the House,
‘Statement
(a) B Cases registered from, 31:7-97 jo 15:3-08.
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7 Rape _ Cengy

Kidnapping 249

& Put by Capt. Ajay Singh


{312

{Shid Mani Ram Godaral
Kiots burming of houses
Dacoily '

{ur snatching
Abdnction

Murder

{1

Rape _
Kidoapping | . .«
Riots burning of honges
Dacoity

(ar snatching
Ahduction

Murder

()

Rape

Kidnapping

Rigts burning of houses
Dacoity o
Car Snatehing
Abduction

Murder

{d)

Rape

Kidnapping

Riots Buming of houses’
Ducoity

Car snatching

" Abduction

Murder

ERETRL YA A

177 WEEL 9

413

A0

52

86

. 483
Number of cases of those referred to in part
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Number of cases out of which those as
referred to in part (a) above in which the accused have been arrested, convicted and acquitted, R
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.. M. Speaker : Captain Sahib, please address the Chair. (Interruptions). i.
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* Mr. Speaker : Captain Sabib, please address the Chair, I have fequested
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Mr, Speaker : Sampat Singh R, please it down.
Sy “iampat Singh sk EEE -

Mr. Speaker : Whatever Sampat Singh is ~,pe-1k1ng tlmt should not be recorded. (Interroptions).
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‘ Mr %peakcr MNothing is to be rf:cnrded

‘ &hr: Sampat é.-»mgh : ﬂxr i s very uapleasant Tor the Government;
(Inrerruptions).

Mr. Speaker : Sampat Singh Ji, pleuse xit down.
Shri Sampat Siogh ¢ Ste, | repeat my supplementary.
Mr. Speaker : Sampat Singh Ti, let him give his reply.

$hri Sampat Singh : The Government has already answered,
{Inlerruptions). ‘
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Mr. Speaker : Please take your seat. (Noise & Iﬁwrmpticmé} I would request all the members to take their seat {Noise & lmm'upuum}

Shri Sampat ‘-nngh Sir...

Mr. Speaker : I wirn you,
' Shri Sampat Singh : For what, Sir? (Noise).
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Mr. Speaker @ You pléase sit down, olherwize 1 will have to name yod, (Noise & Interruptions). You please take yoor seat. (Noise).

Shri Sampat Singh : For what yOu are haming me, Sir 7 Why don’t you namne e Home Miniser 7 ‘

Mr. Speaker : You do not behave properly. (Noise). Why and what warn you, 1 warn you for misbehaviour. Please sit down. This is @ guestion nour. No debate cm be allowed during the question hour. PMeuse don’t make any statement. Please ask the LUeStion.

B i s et ¢ S gEAe A o W 7 7

Mr. Speaker : Whatever you are speaking without the ;ﬁemissimﬁ of the Chair, will not be recorded.

ShriSampat Singh : Sir, you are our custodian. We can make our humble submission to you, * * * ‘
Mr. Spealer : Nothing is to be recorded.

Shri Sampat Singh : 8ir .. .
Mr. Speaker : Please ask one guestion direcity. (Noise) This s the guestion hour. (Noise & Interruptions ). Mr. Sampat Singh. please ask guesnon.
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M. Speaker : Whatever Sampa.t.Singh is Speaking, nothing is to be recorded, ‘
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My Speaker : Capl. Sabib, please ask supplementary (Imterruptions.
No stateipent please. Capt, Salib, this guestion has taken 20 nunutes. No meore sepplementary please. Tuke your seat. Next question Shri Ram Pal Mjra.
(Intetruptions ) Nexd question. Shri ey Ry Dewai.
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Shri Sampat Singh : Speaker Six he was very much shmdmn in his seat, perhaps you have not noticed hit. ([nterruptmw.) Hc hag L.ﬂlecl h;u guestiom Moo (Interrupions).
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PRESENTATION OF GIFTS

* 666. Shri Ram Pal Majrx @ will the Minister for Cooperaton be pleased to state- , , '

(a) whether any gifts have been presenied to the V.1Ps. during the last teh years by the Cooperative Institutions; if so, the names Of the such institetions togéther with the yeurwise derails of the amount spent thereon; and

(b) the names and addresses of the persons Lo whom the aforesaid
‘ gifts have been presented ?
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6 e .
. Shri Birender Singh : Why the Minisfers are being protecied ? This is encirely a wrong practice. We protest aganst this practice and we are staging a walk out,
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ATiE N W T (TEN)
Laying of Sewerage of Sonipat City
624, Shri Dev Kaj Dewas : Will the Minister for Public Healih be pleased (o gt ‘ -
{a) whether there is any proposal wnder consideration of the Govermnent to lay the Sewerage System in Sonipat {ity; and completed ?
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Canal Based Water Supply Scheme for Narnaul City

+648. Shri Kailash Chander Sharma @ Will the Minister for Public Health be pleased to state—
(4 whether the sanction for the constraction of canal based water supply scheme for Narmau! City has been accorded; and
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|$hrt Kailash Chander Sharmi]
(B if s0. the time by which the work of the aforesuid scheme is likely to be started 7 '

o T wel (A s )
(@) =
(@) et s, 1996 § =g @ fiew v E
& Seecat T o < T A, T A O W N S e

S e e A 1 L B e g T m W T B R A v R
i qr ST 2T o5 et o g B A R

Ay o A <, 7w w3 B 2 9 S0 vy e A e ¥ fowf # 40
i e R o Ll e I '

Amount $pent on the Lining of Water Courses

#630, $hri Sampat Singh ¢ Will the Minister for Trrigation be ploased
w state-— _ o
() the yearwise 1otal amount spent by Haryana, sere Minor Irigation
: Tubewells Corporation on its (HSMITC) office expenses melading sulary, TA., TLAL HERA ate, during the year 108697, {708 i 190899 sodate; and '
(by the yzarwise totid amount speat on the Hning of waler Courses or any other works carried out by H.SM.LT.C. during the period as
: referred to 10 part (a) above
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Link Roads of District Bhiwani

#1751, Shri Sutpal Sangwan : Will the Minister tor BW.DL (B&R) be pleased to state whether it is a tact that the link roads of district Bhiwani are -
adly damaged due'to the un-precedented floods during the year 19950 4 50.

the time by which these link roads are iikely to be repuired K

Pubiic Works Minister (Shei Dharn Vir Yadav) Yes, Sir. These roads were made motorable by 30-0-1996,
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Bus Stand w City Railway Station, Vaish College o BTM Road., Circular Road, Part-]. Bhiwani, HBE Road 1o BTM Mill Road, Dined Crate o Hinuman Ciate, International Road in PW.T, (B&R) {olony. Bhiwani, Internations] Road of 96 Nos, resdential quarters in Creneral Hospitad ot Bbiwani. {ireular Boad.
Purt-IT. Bhiwani CGhanta Cihiar to City Radtway Station. Bhiwani. Bhi wani Kamt Sangarwas Road, _Ka‘duwné o Nithathal Road. Tl mrer & 7 7 7 $7F =00
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Vacant Post of LB.E. Teachers

+692, sh. Bhagi Ram : Will the Minister for Education be pleased o state the digtrictwise number of posts of 1LRB.T Teachers lying vacim{ in the Stute af present
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Construction of Buildings of Police Station Safidop and Pillukhera

#712, Sb. Raro Phal Kundu, MLL.A. : Will the Minister for Home be pleased to state whether there §5 any proposal under consideration of the Grovernment 1o construct the new buildings tor City Police Station; h‘mdm and Police Station, Phillukbera. District Jnd 7

:gzna%(eﬂnﬁvwmam).‘%al h
Opening of PH.C. of Village Nilokheri

#7035, Shri Nafe Singh Rathee 1 Wikl the Minister fr [-It.,dllh be pleased to State-——

() whether there is any proposal wnder consideration of he
CGovertunent 1o open 2 Primary Healih Cenere ar village lemxun st Fhajjar; and

{B) 1F 5o, the time by which it s lkely o ba opaned ?
wre wfy (21 20T wEEeT W) |

(w) oft T
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Cpgradation of (Govi. Primary HLhtml Kanheli .
684, Shri Balwant Singh Maioa : Will the Minister for Education be pleased w stae whethar thers bs any wmmmd under consideration of the

Govermment Lo upgrade the CGovi, Primary s hnnl K wheli o Middle School in Diser. Rohuk ? : .

e sy, (4 v e o) < o
Ratio of Teachers and Students :

=743, 5. Jai Singh Rana @ Wil the Minister rorEgucation be pleased

10 state the ratio of eachers and stadents n Primary, Middde. High and Sentor

Secondary Schoots in the urban and rural areqs separately during the year
109798 7 '
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~ Link Road for Takoran Village _

#7323, Shri Jaswinder Singh : Will the Minister for PW.D. (B&R) be nleased Lo wage whether there is any proposal under consideration’ vf the Covernment to link the village Takoran in Pehowa Constituency with metalied rogd 7
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Levy on Botile of Liguor
#738, Shri Mani Ram : Will the Minister for Prohibition, Excise ind Taxation be pleused (o state whether it is a fact that thefe was & policy of the previous Goverpment to levy one rupee on per hottle of Hguor 1o snhince the ncome of village Panchayats and Municipal Comaniitees; if 0. the said policy i still in sxistence or ot 7 ‘ ‘
Ty, S o S AR (A o o ) g Ty § A EA % T
o T e B
B £
o 3 7 1906-97 o A A A, 1996 § v & 4 T A
AT 3 o 1 A oF 150 69, S T O 2 i A S S
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o o T | A 199800 T & F oy e e B Fackale el
ot B, S TS 90 2 o A A o drr o 25 W A dR Eam Cieg)
roqi Tt o W B Y
: Street of Village Kulchanda ‘
#7609, Shri Ram Ji Lal : Will the Minister for Development and Panchayaes be pleased to state-
{(2) whetker it is a fact that the construction work of thé streets of village Kulchanda district Yamunanagar lying imcomplete; wnd
{hy if so. the time by which the aforesaid work i likely to be completed 7 .
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Providing of ompensation.

Shri Kamesh Kumar Khatak : Wil the Mltmtar ot ‘-umtf: tor Imgklum] be pleased to state whether any compensation has been given to the farmers of disizict Sonipat whose Liad hay been aflected by water-logging; f 5o, the omound thereof , o ‘

o A (o eI ) TR S B S R L #8 & &
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el

Power Taritf

*663. Shri Ashok Kumar Wil the Chiet Minister be plemed 0 state number of times the power tariff hag been increased in each sector by HS HB. during the period trom ist Apci 996 T-date, rogether witkethe detadds thereoi !

gen A (ol W) - R 14496 B S e o @ e & ATE
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Releasing of Electricity Connections to Tubewells _
#625. Shri Sampat Singh : Will the Chief Ministér be pleased (0 stite—
fa) the (ofal number of applications for providing elcetricity cownections to tubewells lying pendmg with MSER at present:
and

(b} the tow] number of electricity conpections to tubewells released during the period from April 19497 to March 190% and April Judy to-date 7
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Consteuction of the Buildings of Guvernment Hospital, FEllenabad
%693, Shri Bhagi Ram : Will the Minister for Health be pleased o
ST
(1) whether ihere is auy proposal under consideration of the Government (o construct new building of the C.ELC. at Elenabad;
anid
(hy if 5o, the iime by which e consauction work of the ahove said building is likely © be started/completed 7
wyeey wel} (ST AW WRETSY AR
@) FEl
(@) e 2By Fomior o iy sz 2y A S

Pucca Passage

#717. %h. Ram Phal Kundu : Wil the Minigter for Development and Panchayats be pleused to state whether there e any proposil ynder consideration of the CGovernment 1o make pucta passage upto Primary Health ¢entre of Village Muwauna, District Jind 7 o ‘

Feepres e G Wt (37 wem ) - oY 3, A

Coustruction of a Distributary

w902, Shei Mafe Singh Rathee : Will the Minister of Stare for [rrigation he pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Crovernment to vonstruct o distribuytary from village Tmdaheri o village Laws Khurd, Nuna Majrn in District Thajjar ?
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Mr. Speaker : No please, Take your seat. (Noise & Interruptions).
Chautala Sahib, that bas been disallowed,
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off wwge : AT ARG AT Hfa | (Nobse & Tnterruptions) lln:quem ull the
members ko take their seats, (Noise & Interruptions) No. no Chautala Sahib, daid has Been disillowed, No more Jiscussion of it
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(s wd =rrsm) Let me speak. He has no right to comment on me. {Noise &
~ Interruptions}. Let me speak. (Noise & Inferruptions).

Mr. Speaker : Please take your seat. (Noise & Imanﬁpti&ms),
Shri Satpal Sangwan @ Sir, . . ‘
Mr. Speaker : Sangwan Sahib, please take your seat. (Interruptions). :

Sangwan Sabib, please take your seat, otherwise, I will have to name you. (Feterraptions), Sangwan Sahib I wam you, .
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Mr. Speaker :Hon'ble members, please listen to me. (Interruptions).
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“I wn directed to send berewith a letter dated 13-3-98 of Shri
Vijay Kumar Arorn, Advocate addressed - the Prime Minister and FLR M. regarding depiction of women in a clerog’xmry mapner in advertisernents appeaning in Hindi daily-Punjab Kesrl published from Jatandhar and Ambala. You are requested to take appropriate action in the matier under the indecent representation act under intimation to this deparament {0 enable vs o apprise the position to Minister of Human resources Development™ ‘
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Mr. ’%peakex mn@ fease take your seat. I am aoﬂy you cannot et more time today:
Shri Randeep Singh Sorjewala 1 Sir..

Mr. Speaker : I warn you. You please take your seat, (Noise &
Interruptions ) Please sit down, otherwise T will have to tame vou. (Noise)

= Wi g!ﬁmm': ey e, UA S § we st s g

(wwﬁrﬁﬁamﬁww%mﬁwaﬁmﬂ)

o ot B et + o v, o e T B G Sl et )
i B & ot Yo o, R A ¥l on vy s dw o k) |
N ?ﬁwﬁmﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬁ%mﬁmw%ﬁmww
3 T %)

oA wmE ;g A, W STH T, - we have no concem about it.
{MNolse & Intermpuom)

TH 1995-09 F 9 9T WA T (gRrE)

ﬁ%(ﬁ}:wwﬁ%‘mﬁmmméﬁmﬁw!wwﬁ
a&mﬁmvwaﬂ%;m—mﬁ%%ﬁﬁu%aﬁmﬁaﬂhmﬁmtwmm

£ ey wqa%‘raﬁ"ﬁ”réﬁﬁrtrwwc:wwfww%l

aﬁsﬁm amm‘é‘mtr iraﬂwwmczmaemﬁrﬁﬁ(w(w)

ot sea: T A & T T ey o )

ot s : :;:Mnfqaaaﬁrwfz:mmm

o sy v Gﬂqiﬁr]‘?ﬁ?awwﬁwiﬁlm@'l(ﬁﬁﬂ

 off e =R S, ¥ 9 e w B & oui ol s § w swe
SIE T | I AT T 2 | T S e ¥ Ay o g | enos wEREw,
@ & e wemn el F, v w991 83 ¥ g o o o sirvem oSt BT
o1 T W Y A1 B 4 F o v & P amvemT o R vl % 7 mve ok Rl
om0 & T R ey & vb i 2 v ¥ ol & o § e

e 4 (< 9% ™ e - ﬁaﬁw ity WEE vy WY o ary @ w
- wrew & i EE v T ¥ Fraw 9 e ar o ond vt 1 % | W o o
B guws omeiew BER o W EL


(26 " et B aw (23 e, 1998

At i [y« o omw ong o Bind g § dud & oiw F o fieh g
i ot | el AreE, oW 9o o ¥ Y 9 FET ol ¥ o e 3 ¥ ==
Cefl | g e A o we W ol ¥ o § wclwe e 6 off % wert == A S
et § 9w T rwer Yo F ot oV o g By oo oty & o e gy Al o
s Faod % W EIE T T e 3, o PR & ar emRdl o on @ % R g
mﬁfqﬁmﬁﬁimﬁr@rﬁmﬁmn@%m@wmmmﬁ%%dﬁr
ot S0Fo T wHedie A gEY sftesrl o e ol gy Ry 3 & o dewes O
IR T AT TE Ee A & ol e O ot cn ae e B orer Wy, el
st o % Usew % e Avar o gEttd ¥ ve zfamer AW § usl g ol A
ST iR & 9 ARl wgl B o v, ol ¥ aw s A 8 ) el O
) TR &, F ! wa s we 31 A T H e % oremw o ond Al
YR B TR %I, Il Wil Y 9R e R B ey dve amst @ e o e
A T F ) B AT 99 o A der SO ¥ T A E 39 ave e o 6
R | T T W B E, ) o BT Y SeT T MOAT W A e B oy un
A 44t s Rl Feor o o 3et oo o, e F ot Al ¥ 4w ¥ o 9 T
W TR o, L e T SR | gy Sesmtodte ¥ F um B TG S
S A1 A AR A By A s v R | S ot s T e i e
WO T A T | TR % A% 42 ¥ Fadh wrh A & o 96 o sew @ &
TS, S0 W 9% Ze R s gwes ¥ A SRS e oS S am e ¥ o
T G I G ¥ e & v ¥ et ane, § A o a3 9
T9 5F T R 4 S ol ¥ o o we wem aT e S 6 4R ean
TEGTTE ¥ & 18 &) ar W AR ST T & 9% I A AW L0 et e S w |
s o1 T S @ A ¥ TR ¥y o A ¥ agd g
5 S B I TR 4 el B 5 o B S 0wl w9 2o ¥ gwe fomned) adan
waﬁ%lWwwfr@hww%wﬁrﬁ%ﬁar&aﬁmwﬁ%mmw
T T T 9 |

‘%ﬁﬂ:ﬁm?ﬁam:waq%m@“ﬁ%sﬁﬁrﬂﬁml

o e B ¢ AR 7w % AT BT P e R e e il ¥
T B ot v ¥ | e ¥ et Wil 8 owedt 3 B o ot e OwE o s
e e et TRl 4 g o gEEE W v 99 o & 9 o) oo ot v g5
T 0 o e 9 N ¥ wawn g1 s oo B9 e § ammns % nietgosdo
& arry oftrs 3 < T T AT ¥ O 2T o v R ) 59 W dloumodio memeR
e & i 7% orem o Wi o) s feer & O orm am 9 ¥ T g A
TE, dfedl F F BN T | WH Uouosto B wals fe man f wiey e and o
e e Reen Tt | o g A ¥ A gepa) A i R adongosie mRErTE
T A A Rl T TR THoUNeaie @t udl wedht & e wwn ot 1 i A el
I EE % B S and & TRl TR TR v | oot dveow amee R g S o


I 1995-99 B ywr o7 @y (327

. R 65 @il % g 5 ¥ ¥ vt ST wr R areslt e i e gy e R | as
& TpEtier i fereelt B 1 < o e o) o o | o T 3 T el o
A1 o Bt A g ol v e S e Y A | A e o E i e e
i vre & st amer aeredt Tel ¥ | et et e oot A B Y, wenr e e 8
%, g5 5 95 | S ST § v e 29t Ry v A g B a we
BT St S A g 4 et o s ot e % over B TRy € 47 9 s
o St 1 o %, R weae o vl e i e o 31 |

B A (2 W] fim zm) :W@meﬁmi aﬁﬂafﬁ'é\&tr’:mﬁ.
S T O Foetrs 81 vt erve & o § o et o i) R s B
(Rt 4 9ire) . _

off vt 8 « v o s Y B e s @ i e 2 ooy
aa & o ot ¥ (sir) o :
it oo} v e+ sneery wivE, ey efvesire S S R Y AT oy 2 3|
¥ g g a5 e e R e B ¥ i s v 3 R g
% S U T SR oo e R 3 e S s 8 B e ® aaith & A
ﬁﬁ%smwmwmﬁm%ﬁmwz%%lwwwrrafm‘m%a%éﬁﬁ
ol % e W S w0 T e o PR w8 s B Broer 24
ﬁ*ﬁwﬁr&ﬁmmﬁ@rﬁwé'\iﬁwesrwﬁr%lu%ﬁ‘&raﬂﬁwﬁﬁ?‘ﬁwﬁ%l
m'ﬁmsmﬁmwmé‘rwrﬁlﬁ%ﬂm‘ﬁﬁsm%ﬂaﬁ%ﬁwﬁrsﬁﬁw
srE g e A A e L. L
eﬁ@ww&raﬁw:mw#@q&mﬁmﬁw%&mwmﬁﬁ
B B A 4 W E 1 R o % B & e oy st o g
%%ma‘mﬁﬁmaﬁrwﬁﬁ*ﬁéhﬁfEwﬁw‘ﬂmﬁ#ﬁfw-ﬁm
AR T e et | '
et e - st ek & e aE B g o ore ot ) Ry
B GidEpET 7 T | | | | S
aﬁﬁmﬁgwﬁlmm%l%wﬂ%ﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬁmﬁmmﬁ
"'EETwmwaﬂmg@qﬁ@rﬁaﬁrm%aﬁwf{m%‘rm%,ﬁ%i;l%aﬁﬁ%.%
R 7 RN T ¥E e Te | T AT et P AT e o Rl A
A1 S TR T ¢ S R, ¢k kh ek o
s ol s e o omy W we B b e ¥ S gy
wﬁaﬂ%ﬁmﬁrw%ﬂ‘ﬁmw}%aﬁﬁ%#@f%mmﬂ () - '

B T T -wa— '


(3128 efourer e [23 FAE, 199%

oY e Fire + o e R ¥ el g g S W dw B Y TR W BT
o 1 i g ¥ AT R freerm F Y g A o e 81 S ¥ U SR S
¥ g ¥ orers e, v g wh wdEe & el B aftar % A & e e
%uﬁ'ﬁﬁ‘cﬁgﬁ{f%:'ar{?i':zﬁ"{')ﬁwmméﬁ‘ﬁm@ﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁuﬁaﬁ
% T B W 39 S & e Gu o & 3 el o e ¥ ein oua
gas wH Br sy TR, § A e A o ¥ e T 6 e e
T o o = T e R T G wed | oo, e o F ded et ey Sy
s 2 7R T, At ST o & § T otor s B AN o LR F | W A B
§ ot 8w & ol ¥, m f T ) w Fove wEh TR R W A E, R
el TR W WU e T R T (st e e, ¥ TR e
werd & 1§ 1 ()
oy o g e« o iR, ¥ Rod 1 A € 6 ove I ¥ s
e e 7 et orT T Y SpRTATT AR | e T ¥ T o A A 2w T
5 e ¥ i e W g ST B OO e vy | 5 e H e ot 9
¥ aymelt arvrr R e &t () :

oAy dverer T+ ovem mEET, B9 B S 3 ey € oin v el et € g

e TRy et i 3 et € e ek R | 2 el fordtardy v apnd & wed

A5 E Af S o T Y gz A % o E W9 ER itk | o e A
AT ST ot Y ST T ot way dn i v B 1 (Brer) s i, ¥ oA wesd ¥
T Al 4 o AT T § S e A i A S o e iy
s s, @ie dv e sl T o Ry s Wi | ST
e s T & et oY G A O, A o v Rt o o o 9 3, et AT
&} ot cteny T | e e, BitaTon fary urdl o wawt o s B @ ¥ oA
ey FreerTT T B 7 o o S et ot e w2 | g v wmites o
§ Fraie o0 e £ AW T el of e e R o &, 6 4 Rl o e
Tt 3 3 sy et S & Sy 35 Fore o v ey endifep T o 9 o e ¥ A <
e ) SivS| e e, weET B 4, S s oW W g
Wm«(ﬁm)m&m@mmﬁﬂaﬁmmwwwm(‘Fér'ai)aq%?mfr&w,asﬂ
Tz ¥ o e &0 M i ¥ 23w W & e § afie 31 (Frs)

o ot Tirg zee @ oney e, W e 4 e g, ol T A g v o
i WY AP TG A $ A A T W A, ST A ST M TR 1 I e
% e &1 {(4) :

o o G ¢ ST AR, TR 3B o o AT g o o W e o
Firly gy gt =9 e % R & v Ty | (ST uF ) ST wEEE, w0
et 3 e o A A vl | o B R A o A T ) R TR
BT B R (TR :


T 1008.99 5 T 9T AR Tl (3529

Mr. Speaker ; Please conclude your speech, (Noise & Interrgptions).
When he does not want to concinde how can [ 'make him i conclude (Noise).
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Mr. Speaker : Now the House is adjourned till 9.30 A.M. tomorrow the 24th July, 1998,

*14.30 hrs.)l (The Sabha then *adjourned till 9.30 AM. wmorrow the 24th

T Ty, 1998).
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